PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. Gary Wiederhold	02/02/2009
Nathan T. Brinn	10/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard-Allan Scientific Company	
Street Address:	4481 Campus Drive	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	49008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12369430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly A. Lyman
Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, NE

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074116.4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly A. Lyman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022253 FRAME: 0359

500780719

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022253 FRAME: 0360

Attorney Docket: 074116.4

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we <u>J. Gary Wiederhold</u> of <u>336 Hyder Circle Drive, Plainwell</u>, in the State of <u>Michigan</u>, 49080; and <u>Nathan T. Brinn</u> of <u>260 Hidden Creek</u>, Lake Zurich, in the State of <u>Illinois</u> 60047 have invented <u>METHODS FOR INTEGRATED TISSUE PROCESSING AND STAINING</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and executed on <u>02/11/2009</u>, Serial No. <u>12/369</u>, 430 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Thompson Hine LLP, 10 West Second Street, 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E., Dayton OH 45402, Customer Number 27805, to insert herein the application serial number of the application when known.

WHEREAS, Richard-Allan Scientific Company, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal office at 4481 Campus Drive, Kalamazoo, in the State of Wisconsin, 49008 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, J. Gary Wiederhold and

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, J. Gary Wiederhold and Nathan T. Brinn do by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Richard-Allan Scientific Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Richard-Allan Scientific Company, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by J. Gary Wiederhold and Nathan T. Brinn, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and J. Gary Wiederhold and Nathan T. Brinn do hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to Richard-Allan Scientific Company

> PATENT REEL: 022253 FRAME: 0361

Attorney Docket: 074116.4

vviitiess my hand this day or yang	7, 2000
1 ,	J. Gary Wiederhold
Subscribed and sworn to before me on 22009 at Kalamazoo County, Michigan Signature + MM Soul O For J. Cary Wiederhold only	KAREN STOWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN KALAMAZOO COUNTY ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 14, 2014
+ or J. Gary Wiederhold only	
Witness my hand this day of July	
	Nathan T. Brinn

699886.1

PATENT

REEL: 022253 FRAME: 0362

Attorney Docket: 074116.4

Witness my hand this	day of July, 2008
	J. Gary Wiederhold

Witness my hand this ____ day of July, 2008

Nathan T. Brinn

699886.1

OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA MONE

PATENT

REEL: 022253 FRAME: 0363